
 

 

Merkki-Mitalicupin finaali 
Salon keskusurheilukenttä 
17.9.2017 
 
Seurojen pisteet 
 
 TuUL 322 
 NaantLö 280 
 RaisKu 254 
 SalVil 252,5 
 LaitJy 214,5 
 LiedPa 186 
 TurTo 174 
 KalVa 165 
 MaskKa 163 
 UudKK 147,5 
 KaarUra 147 
 VehmKi 146,5 
 
TULOKSET 
 
P9 40 m                             Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Vilmer Strømsvik                        Naantalin Löyly                     6,83  
  2. Aake Känkänen                           Salon Vilpas                        6,84  
  3. Richard Lindqvist                       Turun Urheiluliitto                 7,14  
  4. Akseli Varpio                           Raision Kuula                       7,24  
  5. Miro Heinonen                           Laitilan Jyske                      7,26  
  5. Eerik Häkli                             Raision Kuula                       7,26  
  7. Paavo Kalpi                             Vehmaan Kiisto                      7,31  
  8. Niklas Ojanen                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 7,51  
  9. Oiva Kivilähde                          Naantalin Löyly                     7,55  
 10. Max Lund                                Turun Toverit                       7,67  
 11. Toivo Ylikännö                          Maskun Kataja                       7,73  
 12. Aapo Metsäranta                         Kaarinan Ura                        7,80  
 13. Matias Tammi                            Liedon Parma                        7,89  
 14. Frans Heinonen                          Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         8,57  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -0,3 
 
  1. Vilmer Strømsvik                        Naantalin Löyly                     6,83  
  2. Aake Känkänen                           Salon Vilpas                        6,84  
  3. Akseli Varpio                           Raision Kuula                       7,24  
  4. Miro Heinonen                           Laitilan Jyske                      7,26 PB 
  4. Eerik Häkli                             Raision Kuula                       7,26 PB 
  6. Aapo Metsäranta                         Kaarinan Ura                        7,80  
  7. Matias Tammi                            Liedon Parma                        7,89  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,8 
 
  1. Richard Lindqvist                       Turun Urheiluliitto                 7,14  
  2. Paavo Kalpi                             Vehmaan Kiisto                      7,31 PB 
  3. Niklas Ojanen                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 7,51  
  4. Oiva Kivilähde                          Naantalin Löyly                     7,55  
  5. Max Lund                                Turun Toverit                       7,67  
  6. Toivo Ylikännö                          Maskun Kataja                       7,73 PB 
  7. Frans Heinonen                          Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         8,57  
 
P9 1000 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 



 

 

 
  1. Kristian Henttula                       Kalannin Vankka                  3.34,26 PB 
  2. Lukas Brandt                            Naantalin Löyly                  3.34,39 PB 
  3. Onni Kuusela                            Raision Kuula                    3.40,42 PB 
  4. Jami Leino                              Salon Vilpas                     3.47,28 PB 
  5. Tatu Virtanen                           Liedon Parma                     3.47,36  
  6. Joona Auremaa                           Naantalin Löyly                  3.49,10 PB 
  7. Kasimir Laine                           Turun Toverit                    3.50,48 PB 
  8. Rasmus Fagerström                       Turun Urheiluliitto              3.50,75 PB 
  9. Nino Vuorinen                           Raision Kuula                    3.51,47 PB 
 10. Frans Rönnholm                          Kaarinan Ura                     4.05,99 PB 
 11. Tuomas Suopajärvi                       Maskun Kataja                    4.08,56 PB 
 12. Sebastian Vuoristo                      Vehmaan Kiisto                   4.09,80  
     Einari Vuorela                          Laitilan Jyske                       DNF  
 
P9 Pituus                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Viljami Launonen                        Naantalin Löyly                     4,19                    
          3,91  4,15  4,19 
                           
  2. Niilo Lännistö                          Vehmaan Kiisto                      3,73      PB              
          3,66  3,73  3,45 
                           
  3. Alpo Vasseur                            Raision Kuula                       3,66                    
          3,59  3,63  3,66 
                           
  4. Anton Laine                             Maskun Kataja                       3,61      PB              
          3,61  3,37  3,60 
                           
  5. Veikka Joento                           Raision Kuula                       3,38                    
          3,31  3,38  3,28 
                           
  6. Eero Kaunisto                           Naantalin Löyly                     3,37                    
          3,25  3,37  3,37 
                           
  7. Ville Elovaara                          Salon Vilpas                        3,31                    
          3,10  3,24  3,31 
                           
  8. Jonatan Sunila                          Kaarinan Ura                        3,29                    
          3,27  3,25  3,29 
                           
  9. Leevi Lakanmaa                          Turun Urheiluliitto                 3,27      PB              
          3,27  3,20  3,06 
                           
 10. Teemu Armanto                           Liedon Parma                        3,27                    
          3,27  2,97     X 
                           
 11. Samu Jokila                             Kalannin Vankka                     3,11                    
             X  3,10  3,11 
                           
 12. Gabriel Raitanen                        Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         3,08                    
          3,08  3,08  3,00 
                           
 13. Atte Keskitalo                          Turun Toverit                       3,06      PB              
          3,06     X  2,98       
                                 
 14. Riku Kallio                             Salon Vilpas                        2,95                    
          2,93  2,86  2,95 
                           
 15. Oskari Aaltonen                         Laitilan Jyske                      2,92                    



 

 

          2,92  2,92  2,67 
                           
 16. Ahti Laiho                              Turun Toverit                       2,56      PB              
          2,56  2,46  2,45 
                           
 17. Kaapo Kivi                              Kaarinan Ura                        2,17                    
          2,17     X     X       
                                 
 
P9 Kuula                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Joonas Heinonen                         Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         7,51  
           7,30   7,51      X 
  2. Eero Hakola                             Liedon Parma                        7,21 PB 
           6,62   6,98   7,21 
  3. Joonatan Jokinen                        Raision Kuula                       7,13  
           5,83   7,13   7,05 
  4. Lauri Tahkola                           Naantalin Löyly                     6,67 PB 
           6,42   6,67   6,14 
  5. Rasmus Vuori                            Salon Vilpas                        6,45 PB 
           5,63      X   6,45 
  6. Roope Kirjavainen                       Turun Urheiluliitto                 5,96 PB 
           5,69   5,96   4,86 
  7. Tomas Loponen                           Raision Kuula                       5,94 PB 
           5,73   5,85   5,94 
  8. Veikko Vähä-Kouvola                     Vehmaan Kiisto                      5,94 PB 
           5,94   5,36   5,27 
  9. Veeti Laine                             Kalannin Vankka                     5,25  
           4,96   5,25      X 
 10. Carlos Mattsson                         Turun Urheiluliitto                 5,10  
           4,53   4,70   5,10 
 11. Oskari Metsärinta                       Laitilan Jyske                      4,80  
           4,50   4,46   4,80 
 12. Otto Kankaanpää                         Naantalin Löyly                     4,69 PB 
           4,69   4,69   4,57 
 13. Kaarlo Suoraniemi                       Turun Toverit                       4,50  
           4,31   4,50   2,79 
 14. Juuso Rasi                              Maskun Kataja                       4,35  
           4,35   4,32   4,02 
 15. Emil Fiso                               Kaarinan Ura                        3,36  
           2,93   3,36   3,20 
 16. Roope Heinonen                          Kaarinan Ura                        3,35  
           3,22   3,22   3,35 
 
P9 4 x 50 m                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Naantalin Löyly 1                            29,93  
  2. Raision Kuula                                33,27  
  3. Turun Urheiluliitto                          33,41  
  4. Liedon Parma                                 33,48  
  5. Laitilan Jyske                               33,82  
  6. Salon Vilpas                                 33,99  
  6. Vehmaan Kiisto                               33,99  
  8. Maskun Kataja                                35,93  
  9. Kaarinan Ura                                 36,45  
 10. Turun Toverit                                36,50  
 11. Naantalin Löyly 2                            40,55  
 
Erä 1                 
 



 

 

  1. Raision Kuula                                33,27  
        Alpo Vasseur, Akseli Varpio, Veikka Joento, Eerik Häkli  
  2. Turun Urheiluliitto                          33,41  
        Carlos Mattsson, Roope Kirjavainen, Leevi Lakanmaa, Richard Lindqvist  
  3. Liedon Parma                                 33,48  
        Teemu Armanto, Eero Hakola, Matias Tammi, Atte Virtanen  
  4. Laitilan Jyske                               33,82  
        Einari Vuorela, Miro Heinonen, Oskari Metsärinta, Oskari Aaltonen  
  5. Vehmaan Kiisto                               33,99  
        Niilo Lännistö, Veikko Vähä-Kouvola, Paavo Kalpi, Sebastian Vuoristo  
  6. Naantalin Löyly 2                            40,55  
        Vilmer Strømsvik, Eero Kaunisto, Oiva Kivilähde, Otto Kankaanpää  
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Naantalin Löyly 1                            29,93  
        Lukas Brandt, Viljami Launonen, Joona Auremaa, Lauri Tahkola  
  2. Salon Vilpas                                 33,99  
        Riku Kallio, Aake Känkänen, Jami Leino, Rasmus Vuori  
  3. Maskun Kataja                                35,93  
        Toivo Ylikännö, Juuso Rasi, Tuomas Suopajärvi, Anton Laine  
  4. Kaarinan Ura                                 36,45  
        Aapo Metsäranta, Kaapo Kivi, Frans Rönnholm, Jonatan Sunila  
  5. Turun Toverit                                36,50  
        Kasimir Laine, Kaarlo Suoraniemi, Atte Keskitalo, Max Lund  
 
P11 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Julius Antola                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 9,24  
  2. Oluwashina Onilude                      Raision Kuula                       9,25  
  2. Jasper Ketoniemi                        Naantalin Löyly                     9,25  
  4. Eemil Aaltonen                          Turun Urheiluliitto                 9,42  
  5. Miro Lahti                              Salon Vilpas                        9,46  
  6. Frans Björklund                         Raision Kuula                       9,65  
  7. Ukko-Pekka Heikkilä                     Salon Vilpas                       10,03  
  8. Sakke Honkakangas                       Laitilan Jyske                     10,12  
  9. Sverre Järvinen                         Kaarinan Ura                       10,16  
 10. Atte Virtanen                           Liedon Parma                       10,83  
 11. Matias Lumikangas                       Vehmaan Kiisto                     10,91  
 12. Aaro Uotila                             Turun Toverit                      11,01  
     Vilho Kuhasalmi                         Maskun Kataja                        DNS  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,6 
 
  1. Oluwashina Onilude                      Raision Kuula                       9,25  
  1. Jasper Ketoniemi                        Naantalin Löyly                     9,25  
  3. Frans Björklund                         Raision Kuula                       9,65  
  4. Atte Virtanen                           Liedon Parma                       10,83  
  5. Matias Lumikangas                       Vehmaan Kiisto                     10,91  
  6. Aaro Uotila                             Turun Toverit                      11,01 PB 
     Vilho Kuhasalmi                         Maskun Kataja                        DNS  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -0,3 
 
  1. Julius Antola                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 9,24  
  2. Eemil Aaltonen                          Turun Urheiluliitto                 9,42  
  3. Miro Lahti                              Salon Vilpas                        9,46  
  4. Ukko-Pekka Heikkilä                     Salon Vilpas                       10,03  
  5. Sakke Honkakangas                       Laitilan Jyske                     10,12 PB 
  6. Sverre Järvinen                         Kaarinan Ura                       10,16  



 

 

 
P11 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Seppo Vasseur                           Raision Kuula                    3.24,56  
  2. Miro Mattila                            Liedon Parma                     3.26,37 PB 
  3. Weikko Mäkelä                           Vehmaan Kiisto                   3.27,72 PB 
  4. Edwin Itämeri                           Turun Urheiluliitto              3.30,35  
  5. Eero Honkanen                           Turun Urheiluliitto              3.39,19  
  6. Jonne Aho                               Salon Vilpas                     3.40,27 PB 
  7. Artur Emaldynova                        Salon Vilpas                     3.45,49  
  8. Matias Wilen                            Kaarinan Ura                     3.45,99  
  9. Rasmus Nikkanen                         Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut      3.47,04 PB 
 10. Kasper Vira                             Kaarinan Ura                     3.47,78 PB 
 11. Eemil Nummelin                          Naantalin Löyly                  3.51,25  
 12. Elias Hyytiä                            Laitilan Jyske                   3.55,21 SB 
 13. Daniel Oikarinen                        Raision Kuula                    3.56,80  
 14. Lukas Böckerman                         Turun Toverit                    4.00,69 PB 
 15. Jesperi Sjöberg                         Kalannin Vankka                  4.20,98  
     Jyri Holvitie                           Kalannin Vankka                      DNS  
 
P11 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Joni Seppänen                           Kalannin Vankka                      132 PB 
         113 118 123 126 129 132 135 
           O   O   O   O  XO XXO XXX 
  2. Veikko Paana                            Naantalin Löyly                      129 PB 
         108 113 118 123 126 129 132 
           O   O  XO  XO   O  XO XXX 
  3. Alvar Itämeri                           Turun Urheiluliitto                  126  
         113 118 123 126 129 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
  4. Aaro Juhola                             Turun Toverit                        126 PB 
         108 113 118 123 126 129 
          XO   O   O   O  XO XXX 
  5. Rasmus Tenovuo                          Turun Urheiluliitto                  118  
         098 103 108 113 118 123 
           O   O  XO XXO XXO XXX 
  6. Taavi Tuominen                          Raision Kuula                        113 PB 
         108 113 118 
           O   O XXX 
  6. Luca Jämsen                             Salon Vilpas                         113  
         108 113 118 
           O   O XXX 
  8. Miro Heinonen                           Kaarinan Ura                         113 PB 
         098 103 108 113 118 
           O   O XXO  XO XXX 
  9. Kasper Antola                           Laitilan Jyske                       108  
         108 113 
           O XXX 
  9. Ami Hyvönen                             Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut          108  
         103 108 113 
           O   O XXX 
 11. Benjamin Vuoristo                       Vehmaan Kiisto                       103  
         098 103 108 
           O XXO XXX 
 12. Otto Rintamaa                           Liedon Parma                         098  
         093 098 103 
          XO   O XXX 
 



 

 

P11 Keihäs                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Tomi Kuusisto                           Turun Urheiluliitto                30,20  
          28,50  30,20  28,70 
  2. Kustaa Salmela                          Kalannin Vankka                    29,31  
          27,70  29,31  28,89 
  3. Valtteri Valtonen                       Laitilan Jyske                     27,08  
          25,59  21,66  27,08 
  4. Lauri Kurkela                           Kaarinan Ura                       26,08  
          24,05  24,09  26,08 
  5. Joonas Tammi                            Liedon Parma                       24,11  
          21,85  24,11  20,72 
  6. Roope Mäkinen                           Maskun Kataja                      23,57 PB 
          23,57  22,90  19,76 
  7. Leevi Sirkkilä                          Turun Urheiluliitto                22,30  
          22,30  21,47  16,80 
  8. Niko Kaunisto                           Naantalin Löyly                    21,75  
          21,75  18,55  21,28 
  9. Elmo Kuorilehto                         Raision Kuula                      15,60  
          15,60  15,49  12,11 
 10. Ilmari Paloposki                        Turun Toverit                      15,43  
          14,64  13,14  15,43 
 11. Joose Halonen                           Salon Vilpas                       15,39  
          15,35  15,39  14,27 
 12. Teemu Kortelainen                       Salon Vilpas                       13,08  
          13,08   8,80  12,62 
 13. Louis Mertens                           Raision Kuula                      12,24  
          10,62  11,62  12,24 
 14. Oskari Lievonen                         Maskun Kataja                      11,57  
              X  10,87  11,57 
 15. Tuomas Ankelo                           Kalannin Vankka                    11,27  
          11,27  11,09   8,84 
 
P11 4 x 50 m                        Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Turun Urheiluliitto 1                        29,75  
  2. Turun Urheiluliitto 2                        29,94  
  3. Laitilan Jyske                               29,98  
  4. Naantalin Löyly                              30,27  
  5. Kalannin Vankka                              30,66  
  6. Raision Kuula                                31,76  
  7. Liedon Parma                                 33,39  
  8. Salon Vilpas                                 34,26  
  9. Turun Toverit                                34,29  
 10. Kaarinan Ura                                 35,55  
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Turun Urheiluliitto 2                        29,94  
        Tomi Kuusisto, Rasmus Tenovuo, Leevi Sirkkilä, Niklas Tamminen  
  2. Laitilan Jyske                               29,98  
        Sakke Honkakangas, Elias Hyytiä, Kasper Antola, Valtteri Valtonen  
  3. Kalannin Vankka                              30,66  
        Joni Seppänen, Kustaa Salmela, Jesperi Sjöberg, Tuomas Ankelo  
  4. Raision Kuula                                31,76  
        Oluwashina Onilude, Taavi Tuominen, Frans Björklund, Seppo Vasseur  
  5. Salon Vilpas                                 34,26  
        Luca Jämsen, Jonne Aho, Miro Lahti, Joose Halonen  
 
Erä 2                 



 

 

 
  1. Turun Urheiluliitto 1                        29,75  
        Alvar Itämeri, Eemil Aaltonen, Eero Honkanen, Julius Antola  
  2. Naantalin Löyly                              30,27  
        Niko Kaunisto, Veikko Paana, Jasper Ketoniemi, Eemil Nummelin  
  3. Liedon Parma                                 33,39  
        Atte Virtanen, Otto Rintamaa, Joonas Tammi, Miro Mattila  
  4. Turun Toverit                                34,29  
        Ilmari Paloposki, Aaro Uotila, Aaro Juhola, Lukas Böckerman  
  5. Kaarinan Ura                                 35,55  
        Matias Wilen, Kasper Vira, Lauri Kurkela, Sverre Järvinen  
 
P13 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Lauri Valli                             Kaarinan Ura                        8,32  
  2. Jimi Aho                                Salon Vilpas                        8,43  
  3. Oskari Salmelainen                      Maskun Kataja                       8,60  
  4. Taneli Hemmilä                          Salon Vilpas                        8,70  
  5. Riku Uusitalo                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,78  
  6. Eetu Heinonen                           Naantalin Löyly                     8,82  
  7. Aarne Autio                             Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,89  
  8. Marcus Kohvakka                         Laitilan Jyske                      9,15  
  9. Sami Porrasoja                          Raision Kuula                       9,27  
 10. Matias Fagerström                       Vehmaan Kiisto                      9,31  
 11. Remi Holvitie                           Kalannin Vankka                     9,43  
 12. Tuomas Kärnä                            Turun Toverit                       9,71  
 13. Eelis Reijonen                          Naantalin Löyly                     9,99  
 14. Santeri Ketola                          Liedon Parma                       10,29  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,1 
 
  1. Lauri Valli                             Kaarinan Ura                        8,32 PB 
  2. Jimi Aho                                Salon Vilpas                        8,43  
  3. Oskari Salmelainen                      Maskun Kataja                       8,60 PB 
  4. Eetu Heinonen                           Naantalin Löyly                     8,82  
  5. Aarne Autio                             Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,89  
  6. Sami Porrasoja                          Raision Kuula                       9,27  
  7. Eelis Reijonen                          Naantalin Löyly                     9,99  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,1 
 
  1. Taneli Hemmilä                          Salon Vilpas                        8,70  
  2. Riku Uusitalo                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,78 PB 
  3. Marcus Kohvakka                         Laitilan Jyske                      9,15 PB 
  4. Matias Fagerström                       Vehmaan Kiisto                      9,31 PB 
  5. Remi Holvitie                           Kalannin Vankka                     9,43 PB 
  6. Tuomas Kärnä                            Turun Toverit                       9,71  
  7. Santeri Ketola                          Liedon Parma                       10,29  
 
P13 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Aarni Eijs                              Salon Vilpas                     3.02,74 PB 
  2. Jussi Ankelo                            Kalannin Vankka                  3.03,18 PB 
  3. Elmeri Kero                             Turun Urheiluliitto              3.06,69 PB 
  4. Niklas Antola                           Laitilan Jyske                   3.14,29  
  5. Sisu Moilanen                           Turun Urheiluliitto              3.16,53  
  6. Lari Sainio                             Salon Vilpas                     3.17,05  
  7. Iivari Vainio                           Naantalin Löyly                  3.19,57 PB 
  8. Jere Santaluoto                         Raision Kuula                    3.25,20 PB 



 

 

  9. Jaakko Kuoppa                           Maskun Kataja                    3.26,54 PB 
 10. Matias Hietamäki                        Turun Toverit                    3.27,12 PB 
 11. Väinö Vähä-Kouvola                      Vehmaan Kiisto                   3.28,58 PB 
 12. Lauri Aalto                             Liedon Parma                     3.41,70  
 13. Amos Pöllänen                           Naantalin Löyly                  3.47,88  
     Pyry Laine                              Kaarinan Ura                         DNF  
 
P13 Kolmiloikka                     Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Steven Enwena                           Raision Kuula                      10,32 -0,3               
         10,19 10,32 10,14 
          -1,2  -0,3  -0,4 
  2. Daniel Vuoristo                         Vehmaan Kiisto                     10,10 -0,8               
          9,60  9,74 10,10 
          -0,6  -0,4  -0,8 
  3. Akseli Hyytiä                           Laitilan Jyske                      9,70 -0,5               
          8,46  9,59  9,70 
          -0,7  -0,6  -0,5 
  4. Atte Öhman                              Turun Urheiluliitto                 9,29 -0,4 PB              
             X  9,09  9,29 
          +1,6  -0,8  -0,4 
  5. Osku Laiho                              Turun Toverit                       9,26 -1,0 PB              
          9,10  9,26  9,25 
          -0,4  -1,0  -0,8 
  6. Vilho Ahtinen                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,82 -1,1               
          8,70  8,82  8,82 
          -0,5  -1,0  -1,1 
  7. Lauri Saarinen                          Kalannin Vankka                     8,74 +0,9 PB              
          8,74  8,42  8,72 
          +0,9  -1,0  -0,9 
  8. Daniel Onnela                           Naantalin Löyly                     8,73 -0,2               
          8,59  8,47  8,73 
           0,0  -0,9  -0,2 
  9. Ilari Lahesmaa                          Kaarinan Ura                        8,12 +1,2               
          8,12     X     X 
          +1,2  -1,2  -0,2 
 10. Sampo Niinimäki                         Salon Vilpas                        7,59 -0,8               
             X  7,59  7,23 
          +0,9  -0,8  -1,0 
 11. Miro Ojalehto                           Kalannin Vankka                     7,43 -0,6               
             X  7,43  7,12 
                -0,6  -0,9 
 12. Aapo Koskinen                           Salon Vilpas                        7,07 -0,4               
             X     X  7,07 
          -1,2  -0,3  -0,4 
 13. Eetu Salomäki                           Maskun Kataja                       7,04 -1,0               
          7,04  6,58     X 
          -1,0  -0,4  -0.9 
 
P13 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Tuukka Juntunen                         Salon Vilpas                       46,95  
              X      X  46,95 
  2. Otto Hiivola                            Kalannin Vankka                    43,90  
              X  43,90      X 
  3. Eemil Isolauri                          Vehmaan Kiisto                     36,27  
          36,27  35,31  35,55 
  4. Aapo Kalajoki                           Raision Kuula                      29,20 PB 
          26,36  29,20      X 
  5. Riku Naula                              Turun Urheiluliitto                25,29  



 

 

          24,78      X  25,29 
  6. Juhana Paasikivi                        Naantalin Löyly                    21,40  
          20,64  20,85  21,40 
  7. Max Hyttilä                             Laitilan Jyske                     20,66 PB 
          15,91  19,67  20,66 
  8. Niilo Sjöblom                           Kaarinan Ura                       18,60 PB 
              X  17,90  18,60 
  9. Niklas Tammi                            Liedon Parma                       18,27  
              X      X  18,27 
 10. Oliver Rosenqvist                       Maskun Kataja                      17,63  
              X  17,63      X 
 11. Jonathan Lehtonen                       Turun Urheiluliitto                15,77  
              X      X  15,77 
 12. Venni Nauska                            Turun Toverit                      15,33  
              X      X  15,33 
 13. Konsta Puottula                         Maskun Kataja                      11,22  
              X  11,22      X 
     Jasper Aho                              Naantalin Löyly                      DNS  
         
 
P13 4 x 100 m                       Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Salon Vilpas                                 53,85  
  2. Vehmaan Kiisto                               55,71  
  3. Raision Kuula                                56,14  
  4. Naantalin Löyly                              57,26  
  5. Kalannin Vankka                              57,51  
  6. Maskun Kataja                                57,61  
  7. Kaarinan Ura                                 58,13  
  8. Laitilan Jyske                               59,84  
  9. Turun Toverit                              1.01,34  
 10. Turun Urheiluliitto                        1.04,60  
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Salon Vilpas                                 53,85  
        Jimi Aho, Taneli Hemmilä, Lari Sainio, Tuukka Juntunen  
  2. Vehmaan Kiisto                               55,71  
        Matias Fagerström, Väinö Vähä-Kouvola, Eemil Isolauri, Daniel Vuoristo  
  3. Raision Kuula                                56,14  
        Sami Porrasoja, Jere Santaluoto, Aapo Kalajoki, Steven Enwena  
  4. Kalannin Vankka                              57,51  
        Lauri Saarinen, Remi Holvitie, Jussi Ankelo, Otto Hiivola  
  5. Laitilan Jyske                               59,84  
        Marcus Kohvakka, Niklas Antola, Max Hyttilä, Akseli Hyytiä  
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Naantalin Löyly                              57,26  
        Eetu Heinonen, Daniel Onnela, Iivari Vainio, Luukas Sahlstedt  
  2. Maskun Kataja                                57,61  
        Konsta Puottula, Jaakko Kuoppa, Oliver Rosenqvist, Oskari Salmelainen  
  3. Kaarinan Ura                                 58,13  
  4. Turun Toverit                              1.01,34  
        Oliver Koivisto, Osku Laiho, Matias Hietamäki, Tuomas Kärnä  
  5. Turun Urheiluliitto                        1.04,60  
        Riku Uusitalo, Atte Öhman, Vilho Ahtinen, Elmeri Kero  
 
T9 40 m                             Loppukilpailu 
 



 

 

  1. Essi Keskitalo                          Turun Toverit                       6,81  
  2. Minea Auremaa                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 6,89  
  3. Essi Lokisto                            Salon Vilpas                        6,94  
  4. Viivi Vainio                            Naantalin Löyly                     7,02  
  5. Isla Reivo                              Laitilan Jyske                      7,05  
  6. Oluwakemi Onilude                       Raision Kuula                       7,11  
  7. Iida Lalla                              Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         7,12  
  8. Josefiina Tenovuo                       Turun Urheiluliitto                 7,25  
  9. Unna Heikkilä                           Salon Vilpas                        7,30  
 10. Saana Virtanen                          Naantalin Löyly                     7,43  
 11. Venla Ruohola                           Liedon Parma                        7,44  
 12. Sara Heikkinen                          Raision Kuula                       7,50  
 13. Netta Virtanen                          Kalannin Vankka                     7,58  
 14. Minea Manner                            Vehmaan Kiisto                      7,76  
 15. Emilia Eriksson                         Kaarinan Ura                        7,85  
 16. Sanni Hyyrynen                          Liedon Parma                        7,87  
 17. Aada Lehtinen                           Maskun Kataja                       7,90  
 18. Tilda Harju                             Vehmaan Kiisto                      8,38  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -0,2 
 
  1. Viivi Vainio                            Naantalin Löyly                     7,02  
  2. Isla Reivo                              Laitilan Jyske                      7,05  
  3. Josefiina Tenovuo                       Turun Urheiluliitto                 7,25  
  4. Unna Heikkilä                           Salon Vilpas                        7,30  
  5. Netta Virtanen                          Kalannin Vankka                     7,58 PB 
  6. Emilia Eriksson                         Kaarinan Ura                        7,85  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -0,5 
 
  1. Essi Keskitalo                          Turun Toverit                       6,81  
  2. Essi Lokisto                            Salon Vilpas                        6,94 PB 
  3. Iida Lalla                              Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         7,12 PB 
  4. Saana Virtanen                          Naantalin Löyly                     7,43  
  5. Sanni Hyyrynen                          Liedon Parma                        7,87  
  6. Tilda Harju                             Vehmaan Kiisto                      8,38 SB 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: -0,5 
 
  1. Minea Auremaa                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 6,89  
  2. Oluwakemi Onilude                       Raision Kuula                       7,11  
  3. Venla Ruohola                           Liedon Parma                        7,44  
  4. Sara Heikkinen                          Raision Kuula                       7,50  
  5. Minea Manner                            Vehmaan Kiisto                      7,76  
  6. Aada Lehtinen                           Maskun Kataja                       7,90 PB 
 
T9 1000 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Iida Vähätalo                           Naantalin Löyly                  3.50,51 PB 
  2. Olivia Suutari                          Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut      4.00,68 PB 
  3. Rosa Karlsson                           Turun Urheiluliitto              4.04,76 PB 
  4. Maija Elovaara                          Salon Vilpas                     4.08,64  
  5. Nelli Laamo                             Naantalin Löyly                  4.09,83  
  6. Sara Honkakangas                        Laitilan Jyske                   4.10,60  
  7. Armida Suomi                            Vehmaan Kiisto                   4.10,86  
  8. Vilma Mela                              Raision Kuula                    4.16,00  
  9. Helka Heinonen                          Liedon Parma                     4.21,24 PB 
 10. Mette Koski                             Kalannin Vankka                  4.21,89 PB 
 11. Jenna Huusko                            Raision Kuula                    4.22,44 PB 



 

 

 12. Greta Aarnio                            Salon Vilpas                     4.22,81  
 13. Neela Ihanmäki                          Laitilan Jyske                   4.22,86 PB 
 14. Tiia Mattila                            Kalannin Vankka                  4.22,98 PB 
 15. Linnea Böckerman                        Turun Toverit                    4.45,36  
 16. Anni Salomäki                           Maskun Kataja                    5.06,92  
 
T9 Pituus                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Alisa Launonen                          Naantalin Löyly                     3,74                    
             X  3,74  3,58 
                           
  2. Malin Saarto                            Turun Urheiluliitto                 3,36      PB              
          3,31  3,28  3,36 
                           
  3. Helmi Koivumäki                         Turun Urheiluliitto                 3,30                    
          3,30  3,12  2,36 
                           
  4. Venla Mäki                              Raision Kuula                       3,19                    
          3,19  2,87  2,98 
                           
  5. Jessica Nila                            Raision Kuula                       3,18      PB              
          3,18  3,08  3,09 
                           
  6. Julia Mäntysalo                         Laitilan Jyske                      3,16                    
          3,07  3,10  3,16 
                           
  7. Erin Winberg                            Turun Toverit                       3,10                    
          2,88  2,93  3,10 
                           
  8. Fanny Alari                             Liedon Parma                        3,07                    
          2,66  3,06  3,07 
                           
  9. Linnea Österbacka                       Turun Toverit                       3,05                    
          3,05  2,84  2,92 
                           
 10. Linda Rättö                             Salon Vilpas                        3,03                    
          2,96  3,00  3,03 
                           
 11. Hilda Merivirta                         Salon Vilpas                        2,96                    
          2,94  2,96  2,81 
                           
 12. Milja Aaltonen                          Vehmaan Kiisto                      2,94      PB              
          2,84  2,94  2,86 
                           
 13. Emma Laine                              Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         2,79                    
          2,79  2,73     X 
                           
 14. Elina Hakuni                            Naantalin Löyly                     2,74                    
          2,66  2,74  2,63 
                           
 15. Aada Tuominen                           Liedon Parma                        2,72                    
          2,72  2,62  2,63 
                           
 16. Eva Leino                               Maskun Kataja                       2,67                    
          2,67  1,99  2,27 
                           
 17. Wiola Mäkelä                            Vehmaan Kiisto                      2,66                    
          2,66     X  2,66 
                           
 18. Minttu Kordelin                         Kalannin Vankka                     2,66      PB              



 

 

          2,41  2,38  2,66 
                           
 19. Aada Jonckheer-Nurmi                    Kaarinan Ura                        2,62      PB              
          2,62     X  2,57 
                           
 20. Ellen Ellä                              Kalannin Vankka                     2,28                    
          2,16     X  2,28 
                           
 
T9 Kuula                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Venla Manner                            Turun Urheiluliitto                 6,04  
           6,04   5,75   5,75 
  2. Emma Helminen                           Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         6,02  
           5,43   5,91   6,02 
  3. Niina Pettersson                        Turun Urheiluliitto                 5,98  
           5,58   5,98   5,52 
  4. Milla Aarnio                            Naantalin Löyly                     5,81  
           5,64   5,65   5,81 
  5. Olivia Lievonen                         Maskun Kataja                       5,50  
           4,74   4,49   5,50 
  6. Lumina Uschanow                         Raision Kuula                       5,45 PB 
           5,13   4,95   5,45 
  7. Elli Tättilä                            Kalannin Vankka                     5,25  
           4,86   4,66   5,25 
  8. Anna-Emilia Suominen                    Laitilan Jyske                      5,22 PB 
           4,48   5,22      X 
  9. Venla Katvesoja                         Vehmaan Kiisto                      5,14 PB 
           5,14   5,06   4,57 
 10. Linnea Nieminen                         Liedon Parma                        4,94 PB 
           4,94   4,78   4,50 
 11. Janette Sjöberg                         Kalannin Vankka                     4,52  
           4,52      X      X 
 12. Alina Tuomaala                          Salon Vilpas                        4,40  
              X   4,31   4,40 
 13. Anni Saarinen                           Raision Kuula                       4,36  
           4,36   4,07      X 
 14. Olivia Laine                            Turun Toverit                       4,15 PB 
           3,98   4,15   3,84 
 15. Laura Sovijärvi                         Liedon Parma                        3,96 PB 
           3,17   3,96   3,91 
 16. Kaisla Heinonen                         Naantalin Löyly                     3,75 PB 
           3,61   3,55   3,75 
 17. Minttu Aaltonen                         Vehmaan Kiisto                      3,36 PB 
           3,16      X   3,36 
 18. Matilda Wilen                           Kaarinan Ura                        2,57  
           1,96   2,57   2,39 
 
T9 4 x 50 m                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Naantalin Löyly 1                            31,01  
  2. Salon Vilpas                                 32,68  
  3. Turun Urheiluliitto                          32,98  
  4. Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut                  33,82  
  5. Laitilan Jyske                               34,25  
  6. Liedon Parma                                 34,88  
  7. Raision Kuula                                35,04  
  8. Vehmaan Kiisto                               35,20  
  9. Turun Toverit                                35,35  
 10. Kalannin Vankka                              36,68  



 

 

 11. Maskun Kataja                                38,93  
     Naantalin Löyly 2                               DQ  
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Turun Urheiluliitto                          32,98  
        Malin Saarto, Helmi Koivumäki, Niina Pettersson, Minea Auremaa  
  2. Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut                  33,82  
        Janette Jussila, Julia Saarinen, Aino Karsila, Mea Toivonen  
  3. Laitilan Jyske                               34,25  
        Sara Honkakangas, Julia Mäntysalo, Isla Reivo, Anna-Emilia Suominen  
  4. Liedon Parma                                 34,88  
        Fanny Alari, Linnea Nieminen, Venla Ruohola, Helka Heinonen  
  5. Raision Kuula                                35,04  
        Oluwakemi Onilude, Sara Heikkinen, Lumina Uschanow, Venla Mäki  
     Naantalin Löyly 2                               DQ  
        Fanni Paana, Kaisla Heinonen, Elina Hakuni, Nelli Laamo  
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Naantalin Löyly 1                            31,01  
        Alisa Launonen, Milla Aarnio, Iida Vähätalo, Viivi Vainio  
  2. Salon Vilpas                                 32,68  
        Linda Rättö, Unna Heikkilä, Maija Elovaara, Essi Lokisto  
  3. Vehmaan Kiisto                               35,20  
        Armida Suomi, Minea Manner, Milja Aaltonen, Wiola Mäkelä  
  4. Turun Toverit                                35,35  
        Olivia Laine, Essi Keskitalo, Erin Winberg, Linnea Österbacka  
  5. Kalannin Vankka                              36,68  
        Tiia Mattila, Elli Tättilä, Mette Koski, Netta Virtanen  
  6. Maskun Kataja                                38,93  
        Aada Lehtinen, Anni Salomäki, Olivia Lievonen, Eva Leino  
 
T11 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Carmen Welling                          Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,94  
  2. Maija Männistö                          Turun Urheiluliitto                 9,07  
  3. Elli Ajosenpää                          Maskun Kataja                       9,18  
  4. Emmi Tiljander                          Naantalin Löyly                     9,36  
  5. Jenna Puola                             Kaarinan Ura                        9,50  
  6. Oranas Azizi                            Liedon Parma                        9,55  
  7. Venla Suoraniemi                        Turun Toverit                       9,66  
  8. Eden Kytö                               Naantalin Löyly                     9,68  
  9. Salla Mäkipere                          Liedon Parma                        9,71  
 10. Emmi Winberg                            Kaarinan Ura                        9,88  
 11. Iina Lokisto                            Salon Vilpas                       10,03  
 12. Melissa Palmroth                        Laitilan Jyske                     10,04  
 13. Stella Enwena                           Raision Kuula                      10,15  
 14. Elvira Ekström                          Vehmaan Kiisto                     10,25  
 15. Anna Ylikännö                           Maskun Kataja                      10,46  
 16. Rosita Henttula                         Kalannin Vankka                    10,72  
 16. Sonja Niinimäki                         Salon Vilpas                       10,72  
 18. Rahma Ezzat                             Raision Kuula                      10,98  
 19. Odelia Suutari                          Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut        13,55  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -0,2 
 
  1. Maija Männistö                          Turun Urheiluliitto                 9,07 PB 
  2. Elli Ajosenpää                          Maskun Kataja                       9,18 PB 
  3. Iina Lokisto                            Salon Vilpas                       10,03  



 

 

  4. Melissa Palmroth                        Laitilan Jyske                     10,04  
  5. Elvira Ekström                          Vehmaan Kiisto                     10,25  
  6. Anna Ylikännö                           Maskun Kataja                      10,46 PB 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,5 
 
  1. Carmen Welling                          Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,94  
  2. Venla Suoraniemi                        Turun Toverit                       9,66  
  3. Salla Mäkipere                          Liedon Parma                        9,71  
  4. Emmi Winberg                            Kaarinan Ura                        9,88 PB 
  5. Rosita Henttula                         Kalannin Vankka                    10,72  
  5. Sonja Niinimäki                         Salon Vilpas                       10,72  
  7. Odelia Suutari                          Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut        13,55  
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: +0,6 
 
  1. Emmi Tiljander                          Naantalin Löyly                     9,36  
  2. Jenna Puola                             Kaarinan Ura                        9,50 PB 
  3. Oranas Azizi                            Liedon Parma                        9,55  
  4. Eden Kytö                               Naantalin Löyly                     9,68 PB 
  5. Stella Enwena                           Raision Kuula                      10,15  
  6. Rahma Ezzat                             Raision Kuula                      10,98  
 
T11 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Alisa Emaldynova                        Salon Vilpas                     3.26,72 PB 
  2. Ellen Myllymäki                         Maskun Kataja                    3.30,39  
  3. Mimosa Heikura                          Turun Urheiluliitto              3.31,61 PB 
  4. Emilia Ellä                             Kalannin Vankka                  3.34,80  
  5. Amanda Rauvola                          Liedon Parma                     3.35,91  
  6. Linnea Kero                             Turun Urheiluliitto              3.36,85 PB 
  7. Juliana Hartikainen                     Naantalin Löyly                  3.38,19 PB 
  8. Essi Mäkilä                             Naantalin Löyly                  3.42,55 PB 
  9. Ella-Sofia Hyövelä                      Liedon Parma                     3.43,06  
 10. Minttu Koski                            Kalannin Vankka                  3.47,43 PB 
 11. Kiia Ihanmäki                           Laitilan Jyske                   3.47,66  
 12. Minja Salmi                             Kaarinan Ura                     3.49,97  
 13. Aada Kalliola                           Raision Kuula                    4.01,60  
 14. Nuppu Vuorela                           Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut      4.09,65  
 15. Aada Lautanala                          Vehmaan Kiisto                   4.18,86 PB 
 16. Petra Engberg                           Salon Vilpas                     4.21,63  
 17. Alisa Salomäki                          Maskun Kataja                    4.25,48  
     Venny Nieminen                          Turun Toverit                        DNS  
 
T11 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Viola Hintikka                          Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut          128 PB 
         107 112 117 122 125 128 131 
           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 
  2. Camilla Silen                           Turun Urheiluliitto                  128  
         122 125 128 131 
           O   O  XO XXX 
  3. Laura Ahlqvist                          Salon Vilpas                         128  
         107 112 117 122 125 128 131 
           O   O   O  XO   O  XO XXX 
  4. Heidi Virtanen                          Kaarinan Ura                         128 PB 
         092 097 102 107 112 117 122 125 128 131 
           O   O   O   O   O   O  XO XXO  XO XXX 
  5. Sanni Siltala                           Maskun Kataja                        128 PB 



 

 

         107 112 117 122 125 128 131 
           O   O  XO  XO XXO XXO XXX 
  6. Aada Vuoriaho                           Laitilan Jyske                       125  
         112 117 122 125 128 
           O   O   O  XO XXX 
  7. Lotta Kantonen                          Naantalin Löyly                      125 PB 
         102 107 112 117 122 125 128 
           O   O  XO  XO   O  XO XXX 
  8. Hilma Karonen                           Liedon Parma                         125 PB 
         097 102 107 112 117 122 125 128 
           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXO XXX 
  9. Mimosa Manner                           Vehmaan Kiisto                       122 PB 
         102 107 112 117 122 125 
           O   O   O XXO XXO XXX 
  9. Minea Kumlander                         Raision Kuula                        122  
         107 112 117 122 125 
           O XXO   O XXO XXX 
 11. Iida Ruoho                              Turun Urheiluliitto                  117  
         107 112 117 122     
           O   O XXO XXX     
 12. Minne Känkänen                          Salon Vilpas                         112 PB 
         102 107 112 117 
           O  XO   O XXX 
 13. Liisa Alare                             Liedon Parma                         112  
         097 102 107 112 117 
           O   O   O  XO XXX 
 13. Unna Kivilähde                          Naantalin Löyly                      112  
         097 102 107 112 117 
           O   O   O  XO XXX 
 15. Henriikka Laine                         Maskun Kataja                        107  
         097 102 107 112 
           O   O   O XXX 
 15. Sarah Al-Lami                           Turun Toverit                        107  
         097 102 107 112 
           O   O   O XXX 
 17. Alina Jonckheer-Nurmi                   Kaarinan Ura                         107 PB 
         092 097 102 107 112 
          XO   O   O XXO XXX 
 18. Venla Virtanen                          Kalannin Vankka                      102  
         092 097 102 107 
           O   O   O XXX 
 19. Ilona Joento                            Raision Kuula                        097  
         097 102 
           O XXX 
 
T11 Keihäs                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Rania Toivonen                          Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut        29,37  
          25,42  25,16  29,37 
  2. Elviira Tarvainen                       Maskun Kataja                      27,31  
          27,31  26,10  26,38 
  3. Maya-Maria Hautala                      Turun Urheiluliitto                26,72  
              X      X  26,72 
  4. Sofia Talvensaari                       Kalannin Vankka                    25,74 PB 
          24,05  25,74  23,28 
  5. Kiira Tuominen                          Liedon Parma                       23,18  
          22,65  23,18  22,14 
  6. Lumia Reivo                             Laitilan Jyske                     22,62  
          21,35  21,01  22,62 
  7. Isla Lehtonen                           Naantalin Löyly                    16,99 PB 



 

 

          15,12  16,31  16,99 
  8. Amanda Liimatainen                      Raision Kuula                      16,89 PB 
          15,78  16,89  15,65 
  9. Aava Koskinen                           Turun Urheiluliitto                16,16 PB 
          13,36  14,94  16,16 
 10. Nessa Rannikko                          Salon Vilpas                       15,21  
          14,20  15,21  12,10 
 11. Ellen Lahtivuo                          Vehmaan Kiisto                     15,20  
          15,13  15,20  14,53 
 12. Emma-Lotta Roine                        Raision Kuula                      14,97  
           7,69  12,77  14,97 
 13. Veera Sovijärvi                         Liedon Parma                       14,96  
          14,55  14,96  13,05 
 14. Emma Ståhlberg                          Kaarinan Ura                       14,80  
          14,80  11,53  13,14 
 15. Laura Lehmuskoski                       Naantalin Löyly                    14,38  
          12,86  12,22  14,38 
 16. Enni Haulisto                           Turun Toverit                      12,90 PB 
          10,23  12,90  10,97 
 17. Riina Österbacka                        Turun Toverit                      12,55  
          12,55  10,38      X 
 18. Helmi Voutilainen                       Kaarinan Ura                       10,10  
           9,31   9,24  10,10 
 19. Heta Kallio                             Salon Vilpas                        8,81  
           8,66   7,75   8,81 
     Elisa Suopajärvi                        Maskun Kataja                        DNS  
         
 
T11 4 x 50 m                        Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Turun Urheiluliitto                          28,84  
  2. Naantalin Löyly                              30,31  
  3. Maskun Kataja                                30,70  
  4. Laitilan Jyske                               31,27  
  5. Salon Vilpas                                 31,53  
  6. Liedon Parma 2                               31,78  
  7. Turun Toverit                                32,46  
  8. Raision Kuula                                32,58  
  9. Kalannin Vankka                              32,98  
 10. Kaarinan Ura                                 33,65  
 11. Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut                  34,32  
 12. Vehmaan Kiisto                               36,04  
 13. Liedon Parma 1                               36,71  
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Laitilan Jyske                               31,27  
        Lumia Reivo, Kiia Ihanmäki, Melissa Palmroth, Aada Vuoriaho  
  2. Turun Toverit                                32,46  
        Venla Suoraniemi, Riina Österbacka, Enni Haulisto, Sarah Al-Lami  
  3. Liedon Parma 1                               36,71  
        Oranas Azizi, Salla Mäkipere, Ella-Sofia Hyövelä, Hilma Karonen  
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Naantalin Löyly                              30,31  
        Emmi Tiljander, Laura Lehmuskoski, Lotta Kantonen, Isla Lehtonen  
  2. Maskun Kataja                                30,70  
        Elli Ajosenpää, Henriikka Laine, Elviira Tarvainen, Sanni Siltala  
  3. Kaarinan Ura                                 33,65  



 

 

        Emma Ståhlberg, Minja Salmi, Alina Jonckheer-Nurmi, Jenna Puola  
  4. Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut                  34,32  
        Odelia Suutari, Nuppu Vuorela, Rania Toivonen, Viola Hintikka  
  5. Vehmaan Kiisto                               36,04  
        Ellen Lahtivuo, Mimosa Manner, Aada Lautanala, Elvira Ekström  
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Turun Urheiluliitto                          28,84  
        Camilla Silen, Maija Männistö, Mimosa Heikura, Carmen Welling  
  2. Liedon Parma 2                               31,78  
        Veera Sovijärvi, Ida Valkeinen, Amanda Rauvola, Kiira Tuominen  
  3. Raision Kuula                                32,58  
        Minea Kumlander, Stella Enwena, Amanda Liimatainen, Aada Kalliola  
  4. Kalannin Vankka                              32,98  
        Rosita Henttula, Emilia Ellä, Minttu Koski, Venla Virtanen  
 
Erä 4                 
 
  1. Salon Vilpas                                 31,53  
        Iina Lokisto, Laura Ahlqvist, Alisa Emaldynova, Nessa Rannikko  
 
T13 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Mariella Laakso                         Turun Toverit                       8,26  
  2. Pinja Naula                             Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,27  
  3. Christenvie Nzoko Kungi                 Turun Toverit                       8,41  
  4. Anniina Salokannel                      Maskun Kataja                       8,56  
  5. Siiri Eloluoto                          Raision Kuula                       8,68  
  6. Verna Vuorela                           Laitilan Jyske                      8,83  
  7. Emma Sjöberg                            Raision Kuula                       8,87  
  8. Aino Karsila                            Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         8,92  
  9. Viivi Salmelainen                       Liedon Parma                        8,99  
  9. Jenna Kuusivaara                        Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,99  
 11. Venla Hämäläinen                        Liedon Parma                        9,06  
 12. Janette Jussila                         Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         9,16  
 13. Enni Rusi                               Naantalin Löyly                     9,23  
 14. Inka Ekbom                              Salon Vilpas                        9,39  
 15. Linda Ellä                              Kalannin Vankka                    10,17  
 16. Sanni Laine                             Vehmaan Kiisto                     10,25  
 17. Emmaliina Kaijanen                      Kaarinan Ura                       10,34  
     Karoliina Wilen                         Kaarinan Ura                         DNS  
     Inka Lehtimäki                          Salon Vilpas                         DNS  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,8 
 
  1. Mariella Laakso                         Turun Toverit                       8,26 PB 
  2. Anniina Salokannel                      Maskun Kataja                       8,56 PB 
  3. Aino Karsila                            Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         8,92 PB 
  4. Janette Jussila                         Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         9,16  
  5. Sanni Laine                             Vehmaan Kiisto                     10,25 PB 
  6. Emmaliina Kaijanen                      Kaarinan Ura                       10,34  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -0,1 
 
  1. Christenvie Nzoko Kungi                 Turun Toverit                       8,41  
  2. Siiri Eloluoto                          Raision Kuula                       8,68  
  3. Emma Sjöberg                            Raision Kuula                       8,87  
  4. Venla Hämäläinen                        Liedon Parma                        9,06  
  5. Enni Rusi                               Naantalin Löyly                     9,23 PB 



 

 

  6. Linda Ellä                              Kalannin Vankka                    10,17  
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: -0,2 
 
  1. Pinja Naula                             Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,27  
  2. Verna Vuorela                           Laitilan Jyske                      8,83  
  3. Viivi Salmelainen                       Liedon Parma                        8,99  
  3. Jenna Kuusivaara                        Turun Urheiluliitto                 8,99  
  5. Inka Ekbom                              Salon Vilpas                        9,39  
     Karoliina Wilen                         Kaarinan Ura                         DNS  
     Inka Lehtimäki                          Salon Vilpas                         DNS  
 
T13 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Mea Toivonen                            Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut      3.22,04  
  2. Tinja Pirttikoski                       Turun Urheiluliitto              3.22,05  
  3. Sini Salmi                              Kaarinan Ura                     3.25,45 PB 
  4. Suvi Leppänen                           Raision Kuula                    3.27,82 PB 
  5. Ruska Isosaari                          Salon Vilpas                     3.34,22 PB 
  6. Iina Pohjola                            Turun Toverit                    3.34,37  
  7. Nea Salonen                             Vehmaan Kiisto                   3.35,20  
  8. Helmi Heinonen                          Liedon Parma                     3.36,98  
  9. Nanna Kukkula                           Kalannin Vankka                  3.46,09  
 10. Vanessa Laulumaa                        Laitilan Jyske                   3.49,34  
 11. Nea Laamo                               Naantalin Löyly                  3.51,46  
 12. Eerika Laakkonen                        Salon Vilpas                     3.52,60  
 13. Patricia Laukkanen                      Liedon Parma                     3.58,24  
 14. Inka Rekonen                            Turun Toverit                    4.04,51  
 
T13 Kolmiloikka                     Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Daniela Fernandez Furu                  Turun Urheiluliitto                10,40 +0,8               
         10,40  9,98 10,33 
          +0,8  +0,8  +0,4 
  2. Helena Koivu                            Turun Toverit                       9,91  0,0 PB              
          9,90  9,85  9,91 
          +1,3  +0,7   0,0 
  3. Iida Virtanen                           Turun Urheiluliitto                 9,81 +1,3               
          9,64  9,81  9,52 
          +0,2  +1,3  +1,3 
  4. Julia Saarinen                          Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut         9,77 +1,3 PB              
          9,77     X  9,65 
          +1,3        +0,1 
  5. Henni Liimatta                          Maskun Kataja                       9,52 +1,1 PB              
          9,14  9,52  9,26 
          +1,2  +1,1  -0,6 
  6. Pinja Rintamaa                          Liedon Parma                        9,50 +1,4               
          9,28  9,50  9,41 
          +1,1  +1,4  +0,5 
  7. Lotta Metsärinta                        Laitilan Jyske                      9,07 +0,6               
          8,91  9,07  8,87 
          +0,9  +0,6  +1,2 
  8. Viivi Perälä                            Naantalin Löyly                     9,04 +1,5               
          8,86  9,04  8,79 
          +1,2  +1,5  +1,2 
  9. Adele Jalonen                           Salon Vilpas                        8,87 +1,4               
          8,78  8,85  8,87 
          +1,0  +0,9  +1,4 
 10. Ella Rajamäki                           Liedon Parma                        8,63 +1,5 PB              



 

 

          8,54  8,63  8,61 
          +0,8  +1,5  +0,6 
 11. Mette Grusander                         Raision Kuula                       8,40 -0,1               
          8,14  8,21  8,40 
          +1,4  +1,4  -0,1 
 12. Sandria Haapala                         Raision Kuula                       8,17 +1,0 SB              
          7,88  8,17     X 
          +1,8  +1,0       
 13. Senni Sjöblom                           Kaarinan Ura                        7,91 +1,5 PB              
          7,45  7,91     X 
          +0,6  +1,5       
 14. Aino Saarinen                           Kalannin Vankka                     7,73 +1,8               
          7,49  7,73  7,60 
          +1,4  +1,8  +0,7 
 15. Jasmi Harju                             Vehmaan Kiisto                      7,38 +0,9               
          7,38  7,21  7,10 
          +0,9  +1,9  +0.4 
 
T13 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Ellen Uschanow                          Raision Kuula                      36,07  
          34,97  32,54  36,07 
  2. Minttu Laurila                          Turun Urheiluliitto                32,53  
          32,53      X  29,84 
  3. Eevi-Maria Hautala                      Turun Urheiluliitto                30,12  
              X  30,12      X 
  4. Iida Siivonen                           Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut        25,78  
              X  25,78      X 
  5. Sanni Rautio                            Raision Kuula                      24,89  
              X  24,89      X 
  6. Siiri-Sofia Vepsä                       Naantalin Löyly                    24,38  
          24,38  23,96      X 
  7. Sara Soini                              Kalannin Vankka                    24,06 PB 
          24,06  20,29  17,87 
  8. Matilda Mehto                           Naantalin Löyly                    21,64  
          20,00  21,64  18,83 
  9. Hilda Voutilainen                       Kaarinan Ura                       18,54 PB 
              X  18,54  12,92 
 10. Jenina Luotonen                         Laitilan Jyske                     18,13 PB 
              X  18,13  16,80 
 11. Oona Lampinen                           Liedon Parma                       16,49  
          13,95  13,36  16,49 
 12. Lotta Ravanti                           Turun Toverit                      16,40  
          14,61  16,40      X 
 13. Minttu Arola                            Liedon Parma                       16,01 PB 
          15,45  16,01      X 
 14. Aino Bergring                           Maskun Kataja                      13,44  
          13,44      X      X 
 15. Anni Kuittinen                          Salon Vilpas                       13,21  
              X  13,21  10,96 
 
T13 4 x 100 m                       Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Turun Toverit                                52,47  
  2. Turun Urheiluliitto 1                        53,67  
  3. Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut                  54,85  
  4. Turun Urheiluliitto 2                        55,52  
  5. Liedon Parma 1                               55,64  
  6. Raision Kuula                                56,77  
  7. Liedon Parma 2                               59,28  



 

 

  8. Salon Vilpas                                 59,45  
  9. Kaarinan Ura                               1.00,00  
 10. Laitilan Jyske                             1.00,18  
 11. Naantalin Löyly                            1.00,43  
 12. Kalannin Vankka                            1.08,28  
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Turun Toverit                                52,47  
        Mariella Laakso, Christenvie Nzoko Kungi, Helena Koivu, Eveliina Laakso  
  2. Uudenkaupungin Kenttäkarhut                  54,85  
        Janette Jussila, Iida Lalla, Olivia Suutari, Emma Helminen  
  3. Turun Urheiluliitto 2                        55,52  
        Daniela Fernandez Furu, Jenna Kuusivaara, Elsa Karjalainen, Oona Kitula  
  4. Liedon Parma 2                               59,28  
        Minttu Arola, Helmi Heinonen, Ella Rajamäki, Pihla Jokinen  
  5. Salon Vilpas                                 59,45  
        Inka Ekbom, Adele Jalonen, Eerika Laakkonen, Ruska Isosaari  
  6. Kaarinan Ura                               1.00,00  
        Senni Sjöblom, Emmaliina Kaijanen, Hilda Voutilainen, Sini Salmi  
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Turun Urheiluliitto 1                        53,67  
        Iida Virtanen, Pinja Naula, Tinja Pirttikoski, Lotta Nurminen  
  2. Liedon Parma 1                               55,64  
        Viivi Salmelainen, Aino Tuokko, Venla Hämäläinen, Pinja Rintamaa  
  3. Raision Kuula                                56,77  
        Siiri Eloluoto, Anni Myllymäki, Ella Koivumäki, Emma Sjöberg  
  4. Laitilan Jyske                             1.00,18  
        Verna Vuorela, Lotta Metsärinta, Annika Laulumaa, Jenina Luotonen  
  5. Naantalin Löyly                            1.00,43  
        Nea Laamo, Enni Rusi, Viivi Perälä, Matilda Mehto  
  6. Kalannin Vankka                            1.08,28  
        Aino Saarinen, Nanna Kukkula, Sara Soini, Linda Ellä  
 
X 12 x 50 m                         Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Turun Urheiluliitto                         1.21,2  
  2. Naantalin Löyly                             1.22,8  
  3. Salon Vilpas                                1.23,8  
  4. Laitilan Jyske                              1.24,3  
  5. Raision Kuula                               1.25,0  
  6. Turun Toverit                               1.26,0  
  7. Maskun Kataja                               1.27,0  
  8. Liedon Parma                                1.27,1  
  9. Vehmaan Kiisto                              1.28,0  
 10. Kaarinan Ura                                1.28,1 


